� The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) consisting of 3,00,00,000 
(Three Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. The paid up share capital of the Company at the beginning of the 
year was Rs. 26,24,67,380 (Rupees Twenty Six Crores Twenty Four lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand and Three Hundred and Eighty 
Only) consisting of 2,62,46,738 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

� During the year under review, the Company issued 32,10,520 equity shares with a face value of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a 
price of Rs. 141.50/- per equity share (including a premium of Rs.131.50 per equity share) for an amount aggregating Rs. 
29,45,72,480/- on preferential basis.

� The paid up share capital of the Company at the end of the year i.e as on 31st March 2025 was Rs. 29,45,72,480 (Rupees Twenty 
Nine Crores Forty Five lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Only) consisting of 2,94,57,248 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each

8.	 Change in the nature of business, if any

During the year, there was no change in the nature of business of the Company.

9.	� Material changes and commitments, if any, affecting the financial position of the company which have occurred between the

[...]

any such statutory authority has been annexed as Annexure ‘C’ to the Corporate Governance Report.

8.	� Total fees for all services paid by the listed entity to the statutory auditor and all entities in the network firm/ network entity of 
which the statutory auditor is a part was Rs. 6,30,000/- Rupees (Rs. Six Lakhs Thirty Thousand only), during the financial year 
2024-25.

9.	 Recommendations of Committees

All the recommendations of the Committees were accepted by the Board of Directors.

10.	 Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace(Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013